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Mission 

Protecting America’s Great Outdoors and Powering Our Future  

The U.S. Department of the Interior protects America’s natural resources and heritage, honors 
our cultures and tribal communities, and supplies the energy to power our future. 

Web Site:  http://www.doi.gov/ 

Environmental Justice Web Site:  http://www.doi.gov/oepc/justice.html 

Offices and Bureaus 
 
Office of the Secretary 
 
Office of Environmental Policy & Compliance 
Willie R. Taylor 
Director, Office of Environmental Policy and Compliance 
1849 C Street NW (MS-2462) 
Washington, DC  20240 
202-208-3891 
Willie_Taylor@ios.doi.gov 
 
Loretta Sutton 
Program Analyst/Environmental Justice Coordinator 
Office of Environmental Policy and Compliance 
Natural Resources Management Team 
1849 C Street NW (MS-2462) 
Washington, DC  20240 
202-208-7565 
Loretta_Sutton@ios.doi.gov 

http://www.doi.gov/�
http://www.doi.gov/oepc/justice.html�
mailto:Willie_Taylor@ios.doi.gov�
mailto:Loretta_Sutton@ios.doi.gov�
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===================================================================== 
Bureau of Indian Affairs 
 
Mission Statement  

The Bureau of Indian Affairs’ mission is to enhance the quality of life, to promote economic 
opportunity, and to carry out the responsibility to protect and improve the trust assets of 
American Indians, Indian tribes and Alaska Natives. 

Web Site:  http://www.bia.gov 
 
Headquarters 
  
Marvin Keller 
Division of Environmental and Cultural Resources Management 
2051 Mercator Drive 
Reston, VA 20191  
Marvin.Keller@bia.gov 
703-390-6470 
 
Regional Offices 
 
Alaska Region 
Kristin Holzenger K’eit 
Kristin.Keit@bia.gov  
(907) 271-4030 
 
Eastern Region – (ME, LA, FL, PA, NY, NC, SC, MS, TN, RI, NJ) 
Kurt Chandler 
Kurt.Chandler@bia.gov  
(615) 564-6832 
 
Eastern Oklahoma Region 
Jona Polk 
Jona.Polk@bia.gov  
(918) 781-4661 
 

http://www.bia.gov/�
mailto:Marvin.Keller@bia.gov�
mailto:Kristin.Keit@bia.gov�
mailto:Kurt.Chandler@bia.gov�
mailto:Jona.Polk@bia.gov�
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Great Plains Region (ND, SD, NE) 
Marilyn  Bercier 
Merilyn.Bercier@bia.gov  
(605) 226-7656 
 
Midwest Region (IA, WI, MN, MI) 
Scott Doig 
Scott.Doig@bia.gov  
(612) 725-4514 
 
Navajo Region (NM, AR) 
Harrilene Yazzie 
Harrilene.Yazzie@bia.gov  
(505) 863-8287 
 
Northwest Region (WA, OR, ID, MT) 
BJ Howerton 
BJ.Howerton@bia.gov  
(503) 231-6749 
 
Pacific Region (CA) 
John Rydzik 
John.Rydzik@bia.gov  
(916) 978-6051 
 
Southern Plains Region (OK) 
Mike Reed 
Mike.Reed@bia.gov  
(405) 247-1549 
 
Southwest Region (NM) 
Priscilla Wade 
Priscilla.Wade@bia.gov  
(505) 563-3417 
 
 
 

mailto:Merilyn.Bercier@bia.gov�
mailto:Scott.Doig@bia.gov�
mailto:Harrilene.Yazzie@bia.gov�
mailto:BJ.Howerton@bia.gov�
mailto:John.Rydzik@bia.gov�
mailto:Mike.Reed@bia.gov�
mailto:Priscilla.Wade@bia.gov�
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Western Region (AZ) 
Amy Heuslein 
Amy.Heuslein@bia.gov  
(602) 379-6750 
 
==================================================================== 
 
Bureau of Land Management 
 
Mission Statement  
 
The Bureau of Land Management's mission is to sustain the health, diversity, and productivity of 
the public lands for the use and enjoyment of present and future generations.  
 
Web Site:  http://www.blm.gov 
  
Headquarters 
 
Robert Winthrop 
Senior Social Scientist  
Bureau of Land Management 
1849 C Street NW 
Washington, DC 20240 
MS-2134 LM 
rwinthro@blm.gov 

202-912-7287 
 
State Offices 
 
Arizona  
Michael Johnson 
Michael_D_Johnson@blm.gov  
602-417-9236 
 
 
 

mailto:Amy.Heuslein@bia.gov�
http://www.blm.gov/�
mailto:rwinthro@blm.gov�
mailto:Michael_D_Johnson@blm.gov�
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California  
Sandra McGinnis 
Sandra_McGinnis@blm.gov  
916-978-4427 
 
Eastern States (WI, MS, VA) 
Michael Reiland 
Michael_Reiland@blm.gov  
703-440-1541 
 
Idaho  
Brent Ralston 
Brent_Ralston@blm.gov  
208-373-3812 
 
Montana  
Joan Trent 
Joan_Trent@blm.gov  
406-896-4034 
 
Nevada  
Brian Amme 
Brian_Amme@blm.gov  
775-861-6645 
 
===================================================================== 
 
Bureau of Ocean Energy Management (formerly Minerals Management Service) 
 
Mission Statement  
 
The Bureau's mission is to manage the ocean energy and mineral resources on the Outer 
Continental Shelf and Federal and American Indian mineral revenues to enhance public and trust 
benefits, promote responsible use, and realize fair value. 
 
Web Site:  http://www.boemre.gov/ 
 
 

mailto:Sandra_McGinnis@blm.gov�
mailto:Michael_Reiland@blm.gov�
mailto:Brent_Ralston@blm.gov�
mailto:Joan_Trent@blm.gov�
mailto:Brian_Amme@blm.gov�
http://www.boemre.gov/�
http://www.boemre.gov/�
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Headquarters 
 
Keely Hite  
381 Elden St. 
Herndon, VA 20170 
MS-4042 
Keely.Hite@boem.gov 
703-787-1103 
 
(Alternate) 
John Primo 
381 Elden St. 
Herndon, VA 20170 
MS-4042 
John.primo@boem.gov 
703-787-1624 
 
(Renewable Energy) 
Brian Krevor 
381 Elden St. 
Herdon, VA 20170 
MS-4042 
Brian.krevor@boem.gov 
703-787-1346 
 
Regional Offices  
 
Pacific Region (CA, OR, WA, HI)  
Sara Guiltinan 
Sara.guiltinan@boem.gov 
805-389-7619 
 
Gulf of Mexico Region (TX, LA, MS, AL, FL) 
Harry Luton 
Harry.luton@boem.gov 
504-736-2784 
 
 

mailto:Keely.Hite@boem.gov�
mailto:John.primo@boem.gov�
mailto:Brian.krevor@boem.gov�
mailto:Sara.guiltinan@boem.gov�
mailto:Harry.luton@boem.gov�
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Alaska Region (Beaufort and Chukchi Seas, the Bering Sea, Cook Inlet, and the Gulf of Alaska) 
 
Chris Campbell 
Chris.campbell@boem.gov 
907-334-5264 
 
==================================================================== 
 
Bureau of Reclamation 
 
Mission Statement  

The mission of the Bureau of Reclamation is to manage, develop, and protect water and related 
resources in an environmentally and economically sound manner in the interest of the American 
public.  

Web Site:  http://www.usbr.gov  
 
Headquarters 
Adrienne Marks 
Native American and International Affairs Office – Washington, DC 
1849 C. Street NW 
MS-7060-MIB 
Washington, DC 20240 
amarks@usbr.gov 
202-513-0630 
Note: Native American EJ matters only 
 
Regional Offices 
 
Denver 
 
Brian Sutherland 
Civil Rights Division 
Denver Federal Center  
P.O. Box 25007, Mail Code: 84-59000 
Denver, Colorado 80225 

mailto:Chris.campbell@boem.gov�
http://www.usbr.gov/�
mailto:amarks@usbr.gov�
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bsutherland@usbr.gov 
Office: 303-445-3012 
Toll Free: 888-808-5108 
 
Great Plains Region  
Texas, Oklahoma, Kansas, Nebraska, South Dakota, North Dakota, Wyoming, Eastern Colorado, 
and Montana 
 
Vernon LaFontaine 
Natural Resources Specialist 
316 North 26th 
Billings, MT 59101 
vlafontaine@usbr.gov  
(406)247-7720 
www.usbr.gov/gp  
 
Lower Colorado Region  
Southern Nevada, Southern California, Arizona 
 
Faye Streier  
Natural Resource Specialist 
P.O. Box 61470 (LC-2620) 
Boulder City, NV 89006 
fstreier@usbr.gov  
(702)293-8132 
www.usbr.gov/lc/ 
 
Mid-Pacific Region  
Northern/Central California, Northern/Central Nevada, Southern Oregon 
 
Russ Grimes 
Natural Resources Specialist 
2800 Cottage Way MP-152 
Sacramento, CA 95825 
rwgrimes@usbr.gov 
(916)978-5051 
www.usbr.gov/lc/ 
 

mailto:bsutherland@usbr.gov�
mailto:vlafontaine@usbr.gov�
http://www.usbr.gov/gp�
mailto:fstreier@usbr.gov�
http://www.usbr.gov/lc/�
mailto:rwgrimes@usbr.gov�
http://www.usbr.gov/lc/�
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Pacific Northwest Region 
Idaho, Western Montana, Oregon, Washington, Western Wyoming 
 
Jennifer Beardsley 
Eco Systems Program Manager 
1150 North Curtis Road, Suite 100 PN-6500 
Boise, ID 83706 
jbeardsley@usbr.gov 
(208)378-5035 
www.usbr.gov/pn/ 
 
Upper Colorado Region  
Utah, New Mexico, Far Western Texas, Western Colorado, Southwestern Wyoming 
  
Nancy Coulam 
Environmental Protection Specialist 
125 South State Street, Rm. 6107 
Salt Lake City, UT 84138 
ncoulam@usbr.gov 
(801)524-3684  
www.usbr.gov/uc/ 
 
==================================================================== 
 
National Park Service  
 
Mission Statement  
 
The National Park Service preserves unimpaired the natural and cultural resources and values of 
the national park system for the enjoyment, education, and inspiration of this and future 
generations. The Park Service cooperates with partners to extend the benefits of natural and 
cultural resource conservation and outdoor recreation throughout this country and the world. 
 
Web Site:  http://www.nps.gov 
 
 
 
 

mailto:jbeardsley@usbr.gov�
http://www.usbr.gov/pn/�
mailto:ncoulam@usbr.gov�
http://www.usbr.gov/uc/�
http://www.nps.gov/�
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Headquarters 
 
Rose Pruitt 
Chief, Office of Equal Opportunity Programs 
1201 Eye Street, NW 
Suite 501 
Washington, DC 20005 
202-354-1851 
Rose_Pruitt@nps.gov 
 
Regional Offices  
 
National Capital 
Washington D.C., parts of Maryland, and Virginia 
  
Joel Gorder 
Regional Planning & Environmental Coordinator 
National Capital Region 
National Park Service 
1100 Ohio Dr., SW 
Washington DC 20242 
202-619-7405 
joel_gorder@nps.gov  
 
Alaska 
Joan B. Darnell, Chief 
Environmental Planning and Compliance Team 
Alaska Regional Office, National Park Service 
240 W. 5th Ave., Rm 114 
Anchorage, AK 99501 
(907) 644-3526      
Joan_Darnell@nps.gov  
 
Midwest 
North Dakota, South Dakota, Nebraska, Kansas, Wisconsin, Iowa, Missouri, Arkansas, 
Michigan, Indiana, Illinois, Ohio, Minnesota 
 
 

mailto:Rose_Pruitt@nps.gov�
mailto:joel_gorder@nps.gov�
mailto:Joan_Darnell@nps.gov�
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Chris Holbeck 
Natural Resource Program Manager 
Midwest Regional Office, National Park Service 
601 Riverfront Drive 
Omaha, NE 68102 
402-661-1864 
Chris_holbeck@nps.gov 
 
Pacific West 
Washington, Oregon, Idaho, Nevada, California, Hawaii, American Samoa, Guam 
 
Rory Westberg 
Deputy Regional Director 
Pacific West Regional Office, National Park Service 
909 1st Avenue 
Seattle, WA  98104 
206-220-4020 
Rory_Westberg@nps.gov  
 
Southeast 
Kentucky, Tennessee, North Carolina, South Carolina, Georgia, Alabama, Mississippi, 
Louisiana, Florida, Puerto Rico, Virgin Islands 
 
Ben West 
Chief, Planning and Compliance Division 
Southeast Regional Office  
National Park Service 
100 Alabama Street, 1924 Building 
Atlanta, GA 30303 
Office: 404-507-5700 
Ben_West@nps.gov 
 
Northeast 
Maine, New Hampshire, Vermont, New York, Rhode Island, Massachusetts, Connecticut, 
Pennsylvania, New Jersey, Delaware, Maryland, West Virginia, Virginia 
 
Maryanne Gerbauckas 
Associate Regional Director, Resource Stewardship 

mailto:Chris_holbeck@nps.gov�
mailto:Rory_Westberg@nps.gov�
mailto:Ben_West@nps.gov�
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Northeast Regional Office, National Park Service 
200 Chestnut Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19106 
215-597-7985 
Maryanne_Gerbauckas@nps.gov 
 
Intermountain 
Montana, Colorado, Wyoming, Utah, Arizona, New Mexico, Texas, Oklahoma 
 
Susanne McDonald 
Workforce Enhancement Specialist 
National Park Service 
12795 W Alameda Parkway 
Lakewood, CO 80228 
Phone: 303-969-2708 
Susanne_McDonald@nps.gov 
 
===================================================================== 
 
Office of Surface Mining, Reclamation and Enforcement  
 
Mission Statement 
 
…” to carry out the requirements of the Surface Mining Control and Reclamation Act (SMCRA) 
in cooperation with States and Tribes. Our primary objectives are to ensure that coal mines are 
operated in a manner that protects citizens and the environment during mining and assures that 
the land is restored to beneficial use following mining, and to mitigate the effects of past mining 
by aggressively pursuing reclamation of abandoned coal mines.” 
 
Web Site:  http://www.osm.gov 
 
Headquarters 
 
Steve Felch 
1951 Constitution Ave. NW 
Washington, DC 20240 
MS-203-SIB 
 

mailto:Maryanne_Gerbauckas@nps.gov�
mailto:Susanne_McDonald@nps.gov�
http://www.osm.gov/�
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sfelch@osmre.gov 
202-208-2982 
 
Andy DeVito 
(Chief, Regulatory Support Division) 
1951 Constitution Ave. NW 
Washington, DC 20240 
MS-203-SIB 
adevito@osmre.gov  
202-208-2701 
 
==================================================================== 
 
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service 
 
Mission Statement 
 
The U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service's mission is, working with others, to conserve, protect and 
enhance fish, wildlife, and plants and their habitats for the continuing benefit of the American 
people. 
 
Web Sites:  http://www.fws.gov; http://www.fws.gov/dpps/envirojustice.html 
 
Headquarters 
 
Kim Lambert 
4501 N. Fairfax Dr. 
MS-3110 
Arlington, VA 22203 
703-358-2554 
kim_lambert@fws.gov 
 
Native American Liaison 
Patrick Durham 
(703) 358-1728 
Patrick_Durham@FWS.gov 
 

mailto:sfelch@osmre.gov�
mailto:adevito@osmre.gov�
http://www.fws.gov/�
http://www.fws.gov/dpps/envirojustice.html�
mailto:kim_lambert@fws.gov�
mailto:Patrick_Durham@FWS.gov�
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Stephanie Nash 
Environmental Specialist 
(703) 358-1896 
Stephanie_Nash@fws.gov  
 
Mark Philips 
Law Enforcement 
(703) 358-1949 
Mark_Philips@fws.gov  
 
Regional Offices 
 
Region 1 (Pacific) – Portland, OR 
Native American Liaison 
Pat Gonzales-Rogers  
(503) 231-6123 
Pat_Gonzales-Rogers@fws.gov 
 
Dana Perez  
Civil Rights Manager 
(503) 231-2260 
Dana_Perez@fws.gov 
 
Rowan Baker 
NEPA Coordinator 
(503) 872-2822 
Rowan_Baker@fws.gov 
 
Region 2 (Southwest) - Albuquerque, NM 
Native American Liaison 
Joe Early 
(505) 248-6602 
Joe_Early@fws.gov 
 
Denise Baker 
NEPA Coordinator 

mailto:Stephanie_Nash@fws.gov�
mailto:Mark_Philips@fws.gov�
mailto:Pat_Gonzales-Rogers@fws.gov�
mailto:Dana_Perez@fws.gov�
mailto:Rowan_Baker@fws.gov�
mailto:Joe_Early@fws.gov�


 
 

Federal Interagency Working Group on Environmental Justice 
 

Environmental Justice Directory 
 

U.S. Department of the Interior 
 
 
 

15 
 

(505) 248-6681 
Denise_Baker@fws.gov 
 
Dean Watkins 
Division of Federal Activities 
(505) 248-6666 
Dean_Watkins@fws.gov 
 
Region 3 (Great Lakes, Big Rivers) – Bloomington, MN 
Native American Liaison 
Tim Patronski 
(612) 713-5108 
Tim_Patronski@fws.gov 
 
Todd Turner 
NEPA Coordinator 
(612) 713-5127 
Todd_Turner@fws.gov 
 
Region 4 (Southeast) –Atlanta, GA 
Native American Liaison 
Tom MacKenzie 
(404) 679-7291  
Tom_MacKenzie@fws.gov 
 
Richard Warner 
NEPA Coordinator 
(404) 679-7110 
Richard_Warner@fws.gov 
 
Region 5 (Northeast) – Hadley, MA 
Native American Liaison 
D.J. Monette 
(413) 253-8662  
DJ_Monette@fws.gov 
 
George Cortes 
EEO Specialist 

mailto:Denise_Baker@fws.gov�
mailto:Dean_Watkins@fws.gov�
mailto:Tim_Patronski@fws.gov�
mailto:Todd_Turner@fws.gov�
mailto:Tom_MacKenzie@fws.gov�
mailto:Richard_Warner@fws.gov�
mailto:DJ_Monette@fws.gov�
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(413) 253-8317 
George_Cortes@fws.gov 
 
Alex Hoar 
NEPA Coordinator 
(413) 253-8631 
Alex_Hoard@fws.gov 
 
Region 6 (Mountain Prairie) – Denver, CO 
Native American Liaison 
Kim Greenwood 
(303) 236-4575 
Kim_Greenwood@fws.gov 
 
Dave Carlson 
NEPA Coordinator 
(303) 236-4254 
Dave_Carlson@fws.gov 
 
Christy Bates 
EEO Specialist 
(303) 236-4459 
Christy_Bates@fws.gov 
 
Region 7 (Alaska) – Anchorage, AK 
Native American Liaison 
Larry Bell 
(907) 786-3868  
Larry_Bell@fws.gov 
 
Philip Johnson 
NEPA Coordinator 
(907) 786-3483 
Philip_Johnson@fws.gov 
 
Mikah Haase 
Division of Conservation Planning 
 and Policy 

mailto:George_Cortes@fws.gov�
mailto:Alex_Hoard@fws.gov�
mailto:Kim_Greenwood@fws.gov�
mailto:Dave_Carlson@fws.gov�
mailto:Christy_Bates@fws.gov�
mailto:Larry_Bell@fws.gov�
mailto:Philip_Johnson@fws.gov�
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(907) 786-3402 
Mikah_Haase@fws.gov 
 
Region 8 (Pacific Southwest) – Sacramento, CA 
Tribal Grants Coordinator 
David Wooten 
(916) 414-6576 
David_Wooten@fws.gov 
 
Darrin Thome 
NEPA Coordinator 
(916) 414-6533 
Darrin_Thome@fws.gov 
 
Patricia Robertson 
Refuges 
(916) 414-6546 
Patricia_Robertson@fws.gov 
 
===================================================================== 
 
U.S. Geological Survey 
 
Mission Statement 
 
The USGS serves the Nation by providing reliable scientific information to describe and 
understand the Earth; minimize loss of life and property from natural disasters; manage water, 
biological, energy, and mineral resources; and enhance and protect our quality of life. 
 
Web Site:  http://www.usgs.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:Mikah_Haase@fws.gov�
mailto:David_Wooten@fws.gov�
mailto:Darrin_Thome@fws.gov�
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http://www.usgs.gov/�
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Headquarters 
 
Monique Fordham 
Native American Tribal Liaison 
National Center  
12201 Sunrise Valley Drive 
Reston, VA 20192 
mfordham@usgs.gov 
703-648-4437 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Last Update:  June 19, 2013 

mailto:mfordham@usgs.gov�

